Tel. 0361-2640394

TNo.RTI3547/Vol-X11

CIRCULAR NO. 69 OF 2018

Sub: Appointment/Nomination of designated CPIO in Area Accounts Office, Shillong.

I In view of the Para 2. of ibid Hqrs Office, New Delhi Letter No. AN/I1I/3053/RTI/Vol-AA
dated 19.05.2017 and towards prompt handling of RTI cases, it is informed that Shri M. K. Touthang,
IDAS has been appointed / nominated as CP1O under sub-section (i) of Section 5 of RTI Act as desired
by the competent Authority to provide information directly to person seeking an information pertaining
to the following offices.

i.  Area Accounts Office, Shillong
ii.  PAO (Ors) 58 GTC, Shillong
iii.  PAO (Ors) ARC, Shillong

2. Further the Officers-in-charge of the sub-offices as annexed in ANNEXURE-1, headed by Sr.
AO/AO/AAO under the organization of CDA Guwahati may be appointed as CAPIO, under sub-section
(2) of Section 5 of RTI Act, to receive the application for information or appeal for forwarding the same
forthwith to the appropriate CPIO at Main Office or located at Shillong as the case may be.
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3. For the purpose of delivering proper justice from the highest echelon of the organization, the
CDA Guwahati remains as Appellate Authority in respect of any appeal made against the decision of
both the CPIOs under CDA Guwahati.

4. Please acknowledge receipt. '
Vl )’E ) «4«//
Enclo: Annexure-1 H/%l/
' (She'S.K Das), IDAS

JCDA, CDA Guwahati
Distribution : -
i) All the GO/SAO/AO
i1) All the Section of MO
iii) All the Sub Office : As per standard list — - =l T
1v) EDP Section : With request to upload on the CDA Guwahati Web-site.
V) Guard File. -
vi) PS/PA to CDA/Jt. CDA. (\jﬁ&

(S. PAUL)
Accounts Officer (O & M Cell)



SI No. Name of the Office

1. LAO (A) JORHAT

2. LAO (A) SHILLONG

3. LAO (A) GUWAHATI
4. LAO (A) NARANGI

5. LAO (A) SILCHAR

6. LAO (A) TEZPUR

7. LAO 222 ABOD

8. ALAO SD SILCHAR

9. AO AGE (1) AGARTALA
10. AO AGE (i) 872 EWS LEKABALI
11. AO AGE(l) KHUMBHIGRAM
12. AO AGE(l) LEKHAPANI
13. AOGE RANGIYA

14. AQ CCE DINJAN

15. AO CCE MISSAMARI
16. AO CCE NARANGI

17. AOGE (AF) BORJHAR
18. AOGE (AF) CHABUA
19. AOGE (AF) JORHAT
20. AOGE (AF) SHILLONG
21. AOGE (AF) TEZPUR
22. AOGE (P) SHILLONG
23. AOGE 583 E.P.

24. AOGE 586 E.P

25. AOGE 859 EWS

26. AOGE 868 EWS

27. AOGE 869 EWS

28. AOGE DINJAN

29. AOGE GUWAHATI

30. AOGE JORHAT

31. AOGE MISSAMARI
32. AOGE NARANG]I

33. AOGE SHILLONG

34, AOGE SILCHAR

35. AOGE TEZPUR

36. AOCCE (NEP) AF CHABUA
37. AAO AGE (I) TAWANG

List of Sub-Offices

SI No.

ANNEXURE-1

Name of the Office

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
:52.
53.
54.
55;
56.

ALAO 1 ABW
ALAO 313 COY ASC

LAO 482 COY ASC
ALAO FSD MISSAMARI
ALAO FSD PANITOLA
ALAO FSD RANGIYA
ALAO SD BHALUKMARA
ALAO SD DIMAPUR
ALAO SD SHILLONG
AAO BSO DINJAN
AAQ BSO (AF) JORHAT
AAO BSO MISSAMARI
AAO BSO NARANGI
AAO BSO SHILONG
AAO BSO SILCHAR
AAO BSO TEZPUR
AAO DEO TEJPUR
AAO DEO JORHAT
AAO DEO GUWAHATI
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(S. PAUL)

Accounts Officer (O&M Cell)




