EDP



रक्षालेखानियंत्रककार्यालय, उदयनविहार, नारंगी, गुवाहाटी -781171 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS, GUWAHATI

UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI-781 171 Tel. 0361-2640394/2641142 FAX 0361-2640204/2640810/2641143.

No.RTI/3547/Vol-XIII

Date: 01.11.2018

CIRCULAR NO. 69 OF 2018

Sub: Appointment/Nomination of designated CPIO in Area Accounts Office, Shillong.

- 1. In view of the Para 2. of ibid Hqrs Office, New Delhi Letter No. AN/III/3053/RTI/Vol-AA dated 19.05.2017 and towards prompt handling of RTI cases, it is informed that Shri M. K. Touthang, IDAS has been appointed / nominated as CPIO under sub-section (i) of Section 5 of RTI Act as desired by the competent Authority to provide information directly to person seeking an information pertaining to the following offices.
 - i. Area Accounts Office, Shillong
 - ii. PAO (Ors) 58 GTC, Shillong
 - iii. PAO (Ors) ARC, Shillong
- 2. Further the Officers-in-charge of the sub-offices as annexed in ANNEXURE-1, headed by Sr. AO/AO/AAO under the organization of CDA Guwahati may be appointed as CAPIO, under sub-section (2) of Section 5 of RTI Act, to receive the application for information or appeal for forwarding the same forthwith to the appropriate CPIO at Main Office or located at Shillong as the case may be.
- 3. For the purpose of delivering proper justice from the highest echelon of the organization, the CDA Guwahati remains as Appellate Authority in respect of any appeal made against the decision of both the CPIOs under CDA Guwahati.
- Please acknowledge receipt.

Enclo: Annexure-1

(Shri S.K Das), IDAS JCDA, CDA Guwahati

Distribution: -

- i) All the GO/SAO/AO
- ii) All the Section of MO
- iii) All the Sub Office
 - ice
- . . .
- : As per standard list : With request to upload on the CDA Guwahati Web-site.
- iv) EDP Sectionv) Guard File.
- vi) PS/PA to CDA/Jt. CDA.

(S PAUL)

Accounts Officer (O & M Cell)

List of Sub-Offices

SI No.	Name of the Office	SI No.	Name of the Office
1.	LAO (A) JORHAT	38.	ALAO 1 ABW
2.	LAO (A) SHILLONG	39.	ALAO 313 COY ASC
3.	LAO (A) GUWAHATI	40.	ALAO 482 COY ASC
4.	LAO (A) NARANGI	41.	ALAO FSD MISSAMARI
5.	LAO (A) SILCHAR	42.	ALAO FSD PANITOLA
6.	LAO (A) TEZPUR	43.	ALAO FSD RANGIYA
7.	LAO 222 ABOD	44.	ALAO SD BHALUKMARA
8.	ALAO SD SILCHAR	45.	ALAO SD DIMAPUR
9.	AO AGE (I) AGARTALA	46.	ALAO SD SHILLONG
10.	AO AGE (i) 872 EWS LEKABALI	47.	AAO BSO DINJAN
11.	AO AGE(I) KHUMBHIGRAM	48.	AAO BSO (AF) JORHAT
12.	AO AGE(I) LEKHAPANI	49.	AAO BSO MISSAMARI
13.	AOGE RANGIYA	50.	AAO BSO NARANGI
14.	AO CCE DINJAN	51.	AAO BSO SHILONG
15.	AO CCE MISSAMARI	52.	AAO BSO SILCHAR
16.	AO CCE NARANGI	53.	AAO BSO TEZPUR
17.	AOGE (AF) BORJHAR	54.	AAO DEO TEJPUR
18.	AOGE (AF) CHABUA	55.	AAO DEO JORHAT
19.	AOGE (AF) JORHAT	56.	AAO DEO GUWAHATI
20.	AOGE (AF) SHILLONG		
21.	AOGE (AF) TEZPUR		
22.	AOGE (P) SHILLONG		
23.	AOGE 583 E.P.		
24.	AOGE 586 E.P		
25.	AOGE 859 EWS		
26.	AOGE 868 EWS		
27.	AOGE 869 EWS		
28.	AOGE DINJAN		
29.	AOGE GUWAHATI		
30.	AOGE JORHAT		
31.	AOGE MISSAMARI		
32.	AOGE NARANGI		
33.	AOGE SHILLONG		
34.	AOGE SILCHAR		
35.	AOGE TEZPUR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
36.	AOCCE (NEP) AF CHABUA		July
37.	AAO AGE (I) TAWANG		12/11

(S. PAUL)
Accounts Officer (O&M Cell)